

Contact: Cheryl Abernathy Sempermed USA, Inc. Phone 800-366-9545 www.SempermedUSA.com

## Sempermed USA Announces New Human Resources Manager



**Clearwater, FL, June 30, 2023 –** Sempermed USA, one of the world's leading manufacturers and suppliers of hand protection, is pleased to introduce Cyndie Griffith as our new Human Resources Manager. She assumed her role on June 19, 2023.

Cyndie joins the Sempermed team with over seventeen years of experience in human resources. She has worked within the health care and defense contracting industries.

Originally from Pennsylvania, she relocated to Florida and attended Eckerd College where she completed her Bachelor of Arts Degree in Business Management. She also has a certification in HR Management.

Cyndie will be a key asset to the Sempermed team, and we look forward to the added value of her leadership and knowledge.

Sempermed is a globally integrated manufacturer that provides focused sales, marketing, and logistical support to those in need of hand protection. For more information on Sempermed or our products, contact us at Sempermed USA, Inc., 13900 49th Street North, Clearwater FL 33762, call 800-366-9545, or visit us at our website <u>www.SempermedUSA.com</u>. Cheryl Abernathy (727-787-7250, extension 6001)

###

## For Release 10 a.m. EDT, June 30, 2023



Sempermed USA 13900 49<sup>th</sup> Street North • Clearwater, FL 33762 Tel.: +1 727-787-7250 +1 800-366-9545 www.sempermedusa.com

